05-20-1999

101040838 No. G121-052 US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fumiaki MIURA
- Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Katoh Electrical Machinery Co., Ltd. 826-10, Tokaichibacho, Midori-ku, Yokohama Kanagawa, JAPAN

3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date: March 23, 1999

4. Application and/or Patent number(s): 09/231,721

This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on (date)
Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Peter C. Michalos NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6902 New York, New York 10118-6985

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41/\$40 ea) \$40.00 is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account number: 14-1431
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Michalos

Signature

Date

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER

SHEFT, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:

05/07/1999 TLUU11 02 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT

1

REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0986



Docket	No.	G121-052 US
DOCKEC	***	

## ASSIGNMENT

reissue patent applications, and do everything possible for aid protection.	, this 23rd day of March 1	. <b>9</b> 99
reissue patent applications, and do everything possible for aid protection.		
reissue patent applications, and do everything possible for aid		
Further, it is agreed that	at, when requested by Assignee, the undersig divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, dexecute all rightful other papers, and genera ding in securing and maintaining proper pat	ned and
It is hereby authorized an Trademarks issue any and all sai	nd requested that the Commissioner of Patents Ld Letters Patent, when granted to said Assign	and ee.
and any and all extensions, (	ates Letters Patent which may be granted there divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals and all United States Letters Patents gran	UL
g	iven Serial No. 09/231,721	
	ed on the 15th day of January 1999,	
which application was: (a) exec	cuted on the day of 19	_,
	TILTING HINGE	
(hereinafter called the Assignee any and all inventions and discov United States patent entitled	e) the entire right, title and interest in and veries which are disclosed in the application	to
826-10, Tokaichibacho, Mi	cal Machinery Co., Ltd. dori-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa, JAPAN	
hereby sell, assign and transfer Katoh Electric		
undersigned Fumiaki MIURA	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, t	

P16D.ASS

PATENT REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0987

	Attorney's Docket No.	G121-052 US
Applicant or Patentee: Serial or Patent No.: Filed or Issued: For:	<u> </u>	
VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARAT . (37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27(	c) - SMALL BUSINESS CO	ITY STATUS)
I hereby declare that I am		
the owner of the small but an official of the small but of the concern identified	najnesa concern empowe	red to act on behalf
NAME OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN_		
I hereby declare that the above-ident a small business concern as defined i 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduc Trademark Office, in that the number of of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 (1) the number of employees of the previous fiscal year of the concern of time or temporary basis during each of (2) concerns are affiliates of each of one concern controls or has the power parties controls or has the power to	n 13 CFR 121.12, and red fees to the United fees to the United fees of the cont persons. For purpose business concern is the persons employed of the pay periods of ther when either, direto control the other,	ceproduced in 37 CFR is states Patent and ern, including those s of this statement, he average over the on a full-time, particle fiscal year, and ectly or indirectly,
I hereby declare that rights under or remain with the small business concinvention, entitled TILTING HIM by inventor(s) MIURA, Fumiaki described in	ontract or law have b ern Identified above IGE	een conveyed to and with regard to the
the specification filed happlication serial no. 09 patent no.	/231,/21 , filed	Jánuáry 15, 1999
If the rights held by the above-id exclusive, each individual, concern invention is listed below and no right other than the inventor, who could not 37 CFR 1.9(c), if that person made thoo to qualify as a small business conorganization under 37 CFR 1.9(e). required from each named person, concinvention averring to their status as	entified small busine or organization hav s to the invention are c qualify as an indeper a invention, or by any cern under 37 CFR 1.9 NOTE: Separate verif cern or organization h	as concern are not ing rights to the held by any person, dent inventor under concern which would (d) or a nonprofit led statements are aving rights to the
	INESS CONCERN [ ]	VONPIEDETT ORGANIZATION
	INESS CONCERN [ ]	ONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
I acknowledge the duty to file, in the any charge in status resulting in loprior to paying, or at the time of paymaintenance fee due after the date on tappropriate. (37 CFR 1.28(b)).	ss of entitlement to lng. the earliest of t	emall entity status the issue fee or any
I hereby declare that all statements matches all statements made on information further that these statements were matches that these statements were matches and the like so made are purposed section 1001 of Title 18 of the false statements may jeopardize the lasuing thereon, or any patent to white	on and belief are belie de with the knowledge nishable by fine or imp United States Code, an validity of the appli	eved to be true; and that willful false or both, or both, de that such willful cation. Any patent
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING MITSUYOSHI TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER Produces of Person Signing 826-10, T	sident okaj chibacho, Mido	ori-ku, Yokohama
SIGHATURE SIZ GIAMOUTAS	Kanagawa, JAPAN DATE	March 23, 1999

PATENT REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0988



## Declaration and Power of Attorney For Patent Application

English Language Declaration

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ TILTING HINGE

the specification of which

(check one)

[X] is attached hereto
was filed on \_\_January 15, 1999 \_\_\_as
Application Serial No. \_\_\_09/231,721
and was amended on \_\_\_(if applicable)

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, \$119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign Application(s)

Priority Claimed

10-14635 (Number)	JAPAN (Country)	27 / 01 / 1998 (Day/Month/Year Filed)	Yes [X]	<b>N</b> o
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)	Yes [ ]	<b>N</b> o
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)	Yes [ ]	<b>N</b> o

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, \$120 of any United States application(s) listed below, and insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, \$112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, \$1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application.

(Application Serial No.) (Filing I	Date) (patented,	(Stat	us) abandoned)
· ·	(patented,	penaing,	apandoned)

(Application Serial No.) (Filing Date) (Status) (patented, pending, abandoned)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0989

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

**POWER OF ATTORNEY:** As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Angelo Notaro Reg. No. 27,664 Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643

Mark A. Conklin Reg. No. 39,148 John Zaccaria Reg. No. 40,241

**Send Correspondence to:** 

Post Office Address

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6902 New York, New York 10118-6985

Direct Telephone Calls to:	(212) 564-0200	
	三浦 氏でサイン	
<u>Fumiaki Miura</u>		
Full name of sole or first inventor		
Fumialei Miura		
Inventor's signature	Date	
Kanaqawa, JAPAN		
Residence		
Japanese		
Citizenship		
826-10, Tokaichibacho, M	Midori-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa, Japan	

PATENT REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0990

**RECORDED: 05/06/1999**